09-14 01 15:15 C E C	0-2001
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings + + + + + TRANEWAY 1018	50 <u>230 v v</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HONGYI LI, GERARD R. PIERIS, DONNA D. XU.	Name: NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED
GORAN G. JANEVSKI and AHMED AREEF REZA	Address: World Trade Center of Montreal
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel
3. Nature of conveyance: $9 - 14 - 01$	
Assignment Green	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: St. Laurent State/Prov.; Quebec
Other	Country: Canada ZIP: H4S 2A9
Execution Date: Aug. 17, 20 and Sept. 10, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🛛 Yes 🔯 No
09/858,475 May 17, 2001	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	□ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	□ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Ralph A. Dowell</u> Registration No. <u>26868</u>	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Ralph A. Dowell</u> Registration No. <u>26868</u> Address: <u>Dowell & Dowell, P.C.</u>	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Registration No. 26868 Address: Dowell & Dowell, P.C. 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Registration No. 26868 Address: Dowell & Dowell, P.C. 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 309	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Registration No. 26868 Address: Dowell & Dowell, P.C. 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Registration No. 26868 Address: Dowell & Dowell, P.C. 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 309 State/Prov.: Virginia City: Arlington State/Prov.: Virginia Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 22202-3124	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: YOF 19-2550
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Registration No. 26868 Address: Dowell & Dowell, P.C. 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 400E
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Registration No. 26868 Address: Dowell & Dowell, P.C. 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway	□ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ▲ ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ▲ 8. Deposit account number: ↓ 19-2550 ↓
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Registration No. 26868 Address: Dowell & Dowell, P.C. 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway	□ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ▲ ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ■ 8. Deposit account number: ♀ 19-2550 ■ □ USE THIS SPACE ■
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Registration No. 26868 Address: Dowell & Dowell, P.C. 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2550

71493-1000 /ccm

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

whose address is:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada H4S 2A9

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR SUPPORTING MICRO-MOBILITY WITHIN A RADIO ACCESS NETWORK

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Serial No. 09/858,475 , filed on May 17, 2001 and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

imess' Signature

YUSUPHA TOURAY Wimess' Name (print)

Witness' Signature

HONGYIL Witness' Name (print)

Witness' Signature

lonne Witness' Name (print)

Wimess' Signature

Wime lame,(prjnt)

Wirness' Signature

GERAR D 'IERIS Wimess' Name (print)

Ahmed Arest Reza 403-2898 Baycrest Drive Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1V 0H2

Hongyi Li 100 Evanshen Crescent Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2K 2Z7

Date: 20

Assignor

Gerard R. Pieris 210 - 2881 Richmond Road Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2B 8J5

I South Main Street

Date: September 10th, 2001

10 California, U.S.A. 95035

Gorar C. anevski 160 Generopointe Dr. Nepean, Ontario, Canada K2G 5C2

Riza Date: my Me

PATENT REEL: 012167 FRAME: 0085

Assignor

P.07

RECORDED: 09/14/2001